COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS City of Eldora • Feb. 21, 2023

Eldora City Council Special Council Meeting - Condensed

February 21, 2023 -- 6:00 pm The council gave the option to

meet via conference call. Zoom or at the Council Chamber. Eldora City Council met in Reg-

ular Session with Mayor Pro-Tem Jerry Kramer presiding, Council members Cindy Drake, Jerry Kramer, Mike May Jr, and Carey Morton were present along with City Administrator Aaron Budweg, Chandra Kyte and a citizen in the council chamber.

motion to open the public hearing on the proposed Max Levy 2023-2024 and Council member Morton

The Mayor Pro-Tem asked for a

so moved, seconded by Drake. Roll call vote: "aves": Morton, Drake, May Jr, and Kramer; "nays": none; "absent": vacancy. Motion carried. The public hearing opened at 6:05pm. There were no comments. The Mayor Pro-Tem asked for a

motion to close the public hearing.

Council member Morton so moved,

seconded by Drake. Roll call vote:

"aves": Morton, Drake, Kramer, and May Jr; "nays": none; "absent": vacancy. Motion carried. The public hearing closed at 6:06 pm. Resolution 02-23-3203, approval

of FY 2023-2024 maximum property tax dollars was next. Council member Morton motioned to approve Resolution 02-23-3203. seconded by Drake. Roll call vote: "ayes": Morton, Drake, May Jr, and

Kramer; "nays": none; "absent": vacancy. Motion carried.

Council member Drake motioned, seconded by Morton to ap-

ting hearing date for appointment of council member. Roll call vote: "aves": Drake, Morton, May Jr. and Kramer; "nays": none; "absent": va-

prove Resolution 02-23-3204, set-

cancy. Motion carried. Next was Resolution 02-23-3205. authorizing Mayor Pro-Tem to sign agreement with Blake Jones. Coun-

cil member Drake motioned, seconded by Morton to approve Resolution 02-23-3205. Roll call vote: "aves": Drake, Morton, May Jr. and Kramer; "nays": none; "absent": vacancy. Motion carried.

The Mayor Pro-Tem introduced two grant applications with the Hardin County Community Endowment Foundation. Council member Drake motioned, seconded by Morton to support Eldora Area Chamber of Commerce application for the

Pine Lake Festival live band and DJ project. Roll call vote: "ayes": Drake, Morton, Kramer, and May Jr; "nays": none; "absent": vacancy Motion carried. Council member Morton motioned, seconded by Drake to approve Resolution 02-23-

din County Community Endowment Foundation grant application. Roll call vote: "ayes": Morton, Drake, May Jr, and Kramer; "nays": none; "absent" vacancy. Motion carried. The council members gave their

3206, pledging support for the Har-

communications at this time. Mayor Dunn asked for a motion to adjourn. Council member Drake so moved: meeting adjourned at

Jerry Kramer, Mayor Pro-Tem Attest:

Chandra Kyte, City Clerk